
 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-25 
 

 A RESOLUTION APPROVING LETTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #1 TO 
THE ORIGINAL LETTER AGREEMENT WITH OLSSON FOR ADDITIONAL 
SERVICES ON THE “WAYNE CHICAGO STREET PROJECT.” 
 

 WHEREAS, the Wayne City Council previously approved/appointed Olsson as the 
special engineer on the “Wayne Chicago Street Project” on October 19, 2021, for $32,600.00; and 
 

WHEREAS, said Letter Agreement has been amended to include additional engineering 
services for design and bidding services for paving and water for Lincoln Street from Chicago 
Street to 1st Street to be performed by Olsson for an additional fixed fee of $18,950.00. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 

Wayne, Nebraska, that Letter Agreement Amendment No. 1 is hereby approved and made a part 
of the original agreement previously entered into with Olsson on October 19, 2021, for the 
“Wayne Chicago Street Project.” 
 
 PASSED AND APPROVED this 15h day of March, 2022. 
 
      THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA 
 
 
      By_________________________________ 
                      Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________________ 
City Clerk 


